HomeRCBO Residual Current Circuit Breaker
Series 8530 with integrated overcurrent protection
1
17.12.2023 · PO·en COmPOnentS fOr SyStem SOlutiOnS
E9<Reg TAB>
• fault current monitoring and tripping in the event of overcurrent and
short circuit
• Combination of residual current circuit breaker and miniature circuit

6
17.12.2023 · PO·enCOmPOnentS fOr SyStem SOlutiOnS
<Reg TAB>E9 Type Code
Code Second auxiliary function
00 without
10 12 V AC undervoltage release
11 12 V DC undervoltage release
12 24 V AC undervoltage release
13 24 V DC undervoltage release
14 48 V AC undervoltage release
15 48 V DC undervoltage release
16 110 V AC undervoltage release
17 110 V DC undervoltage release
18 230 V AC undervoltage release
19 230 V DC undervoltage release
20 400 V AC undervoltage release
40 12 to 60 V AC + 12 to 60 V DC shunt trip
41 24 to 60 V AC + 24 to 48 V DC shunt trip
42 24 to 48 V AC + 24 to 48 V DC shunt trip
43 110 to 415 V AC + 110 V DC shunt trip
44 110 to 415 V AC + 110 to 125 V DC shunt trip
45 110 to 415 V AC + 110 to 250 V DC shunt trip
46 110 to 480 V AC shunt trip
50 3 A 230 V AC relay coupler
Note:
• Please consult our technical sales department regarding the technical
availability of configured variants.
• Please contact the Technical sales department for non-configurable variants.
Beispiel 8530 / 1 - RCBO - ST A A 10 1N - 300 - C 10 - 0 00 - 2
First generation
Switch type - Residual current circuit breaker with integrated overcurrent protection
Application
Manufacturer
Tripping type
Rated switching capacity
Pole marking – number of poles
Rated residual current
Tripping characteristic
Rated operational current
First auxiliary function
Second auxiliary function
Enclosure size
Code Application
ST IEC
NA NEC
Code Manufacturer
A ABB
S Siemens
Code Tripping type
A Independent of line voltage – tripping with AC residual currents and pulsating
DC residual currents
AS Independent of line voltage – tripping with AC residual currents and pulsating
DC residual currents – with time delay „S“
AP Short-time-delayed – high resistance to inadvertent tripping
A110V Standard type A for special 110 V AC and 230 V AC applications, due to the
minimum test button voltage of 95 V AC
F Wechselfehlerströme mit Mischfrequenzen (50…400 Hz) und pulsierenden
Gleichfehlerströmen
Code Rated switching capacity
10 10 kA
Code Pole marking – number of poles
1N 1-polig + N - Zweipoliger RCBO mit einem geschützten Pol
Code Enclosure size
2 2 horizontal pitches/2-pole (depending on the built-in components)
3 3 horizontal pitches/3-pole (depending on the built-in components)
4 4 horizontal pitches/4-pole (depending on the built-in components)
Code Rated residual current
10 10 mA
30 30 mA
300 300 mA
Code Tripping characteristic
B B-Charakteristik
C C-Charakteristik